
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Filer - US30 - 2.0 Mi. W. C/L 
Saturday 1 June Thru Sunday 30 June 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                      Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                               Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                           0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                           0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                           0     0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚                                                                                           1     1     0.05 
[16K-20K)     ‚*******************                                                                       40    41     1.86 
[20K-24K)     ‚********************************************************                                 120   161     5.59 
[24K-28K)     ‚**************************************************************************               158   319     7.36 
[28K-32K)     ‚***************************************************************                          136   455     6.33 
[32K-36K)     ‚******************************************************                                   116   571     5.40 
[36K-40K)     ‚********************************************                                              94   665     4.38 
[40K-44K)     ‚********************************************************                                 120   785     5.59 
[44K-48K)     ‚**************************************************************                           133   918     6.19 
[48K-52K)     ‚****************************************************                                     111  1029     5.17 
[52K-56K)     ‚****************************************************************                         137  1166     6.38 
[56K-60K)     ‚*******************************************************************                      144  1310     6.71 
[60K-64K)     ‚**************************************************************************************   184  1494     8.57 
[64K-68K)     ‚************************************************************************                 154  1648     7.17 
[68K-72K)     ‚*************************************************************                            130  1778     6.05 
[72K-76K)     ‚*****************************************************                                    113  1891     5.26 
[76K-80K)     ‚*********************************************                                             96  1987     4.47 
[80K-84K)     ‚****************************                                                              60  2047     2.79 
[84K-88K)     ‚**********************                                                                    47  2094     2.19 
[88K-92K)     ‚**************                                                                            31  2125     1.44 
[92K-96K)     ‚*****                                                                                     11  2136     0.51 
[96K-100K)    ‚**                                                                                         4  2140     0.19 
[100K-105K)   ‚                                                                                           0  2140     0.00 
>= 105K       ‚***                                                                                        7  2147     0.33 
              ‚ 
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